
··e 

• 

* 

PUBLIC UTlLlTlES COMMISSIO'N OF TIlE STATR OF CALIFORNIA 

Re.solution No. ~'f-479S 

RESOLUTION ADOPTINO LEVEL OF TRANSPORTATION 
RA TEFUND FEE' THAT SHOULD DE IMPOSED 

FOR FISCAL YEAR 1999-2000 

. . 
Public Utilities Code S~tion 5003.1 (amended 1996~ Chapter 1(42) provides that: 

Ct Every household gOOds carrier owning or operating motor vehicles in the transportation of 
property (or hire upon the public highways under the jurisdiction of the C~mlllission shall .•. pa)' 
to the tonmlission a fee equal to one-third of One percent of the amount of such gross operating 
revenue, except as follows: . 

(a) For any particular fiscal year, the conmllssion. \"'1th the approval of the Department of 
Finane-e, may fix the fat le.ss than one-third of 1 percent of that amount. 

(b) The conmlission may increase the fee pursuant to subdh,ision 9b) of Section 5003.2" 

Section 5003.2 of the PU Code further provides that: 

U(b) The commission may raise the fee imposed by Section 5003.1 upOn those persons culd 
corporations subj~l (0 that section for whom the tonunission establishes ruinimum or 
maxinmm rates, or require rates to be on file, up to a maximum of one-half of2 percent of 
gross operating revenue, if the conm)lssion decides this increase is nece·ssary to maintain 
adequate financing for the Trailsportation Rate Fund. 

The COr1imi ssion finds that for fiscal year t 999-2000, the Transportation Rate Fund fee should be fixed 
as follows~ 

One-half of one percent (.005) of gross operating rc\'enue for all household goods earners 
o\\ning or operating motor vehicles in the transportation of property for hire upon the public 
highways under the jurisdiction of the Commission . 



.e * 

ITIS ORDERED THAT: 

For the fiscal )'ear 1999-~OOO. the fee provided for in Public Utilities Code Sections 5003.1 and 5003.2 
is hereby fixed at the (01l0\\10g level: 

Oile-half of one percent (.OOS) of gross operating r~\;enue for all household goods c.amers 
o\\wng or operating motor vehicle.s in the transportation of property evr hire upon the public 
high"ays under the jurisdiction of the C()mmission. 

To comply \'i~th Public Utilities Code'Set.)1 1 (g), the Ex~cutiye Division commenced publication ora 
Daily Calendar notice on June 8, 1999 that apprised the public of the avaIlability of its dr~ 6fthis 
resoluti~n and solicited submission of tOinments by June 23, 1999. No conlments were received. 

" 

I certify that this resolution \\'as adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its regular Meeting On 
July 8. 1999 

The foUo\\ing Commissioners -approVed it: '. 

I abstain. 
Is! JOEL Z. HY A IT 

Commissioner 

W~171 .. ~ 
\Vestey M. Frankhn '. 
Executive Director 

RICHARD A. BILAS 
President 

HENRY M. DUQUE 
JOSIAII t. NEEPER 
CARL \V. \VOOD 

_ Commissioners 

! 
'-

. '/ 



Fund Condition 

412. TRANSPORTATION RATE FUND 

Actual Reserve. June 30. 1998 

Estimated 1m-2000 Re .... enues (1999-fOOO Go .... ernots Budget) 
Quarterly Fees 
RegutatOf'y licenses and Filing Fees 
Sa~e of DOCuments 
Income from Surplus ~lOOey Ir;vestment Fund 
Tolal. Re .. 'enues 

Transfers to Othel Funds: 

Motor Carrier Safety Impro .... ement Fund 
Pubric Utilities COde sectiOns 4006 and 5003.1 

Total Revenues and Transfers 

Total ResourceS 

1998-99 Expenditures: 
Publk; Ublities CommissiOn (,999-2()()() G6vernOr's Budget): 
5.5% General Salary Increase Effe<::tJve A-1-S9 e Total. Expenditures 

Estimated Reserve, June 30. 1999 

Estimated 1999-2000 Revenues (1999-2000 Go .... etnor's Budget): 

Quarterly Fees 
Regulat<Xy liCenses and Filing Fees 
Sa~ of DOcuments 
fnrome rrom Surplus Money Investment fund 
Total. Revenues 

Transfers to Other Funds: 

Motor Carrier Safety Improvement Fund 
Public UNities Code Sections 4006 and 5003.1 

Total Re .... enues and Transfers 

Total Resources 

1999-2000 Expertditures: 
Public Utilities COmmissiOn (1999-2000 Governor'S Budget) e 5% General Salary Increase Effect,ve 4-1-99 
Total, Expenditures 

Estimated ReseNe, June 30, 2000 

-1- -

1999-2000 $836,000 

$1,600.(\QQ 
. $10.000 

$40.000 
. $100,000 
$1,810:000 

-$10.000 

$1.800,000 

$2.636,000 

$1,781,000 
$13,000 

$1,794,000 

$842,000 

$1,600.000 
$70.000 
$40.000 

$100.000 
$1,810.000 

-Slq,OOO 

$1,800,000 

$2,642,000 

$1,836,000-
$54,000 

$1,800,006 

$752,000 


